

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Text File

Introduced: 12/15/2009 Bill No: 2009-2073, Version: 1

Committee: Committee on Finance and Law **Status:** Passed Finally

Presented by Mr. Peduto

Resolution authorizing the issuance of Warrants in the sum of \$39,692.12 in favor of John Moon; c/o Paul G. Kay, Esq., Merchant & Kay, LLC, 603 Washington Road, Suite 500, Pittsburgh, PA 15228; in full and final settlement of an action filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division, at No. GD 07-14725 for an employment related claim, and in the sum of \$307.88 to the Treasurer of the City of Pittsburgh for indebtedness to the City.

The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign Warrants in favor of John Moon, c/o Paul G. Kay, Esquire, Merchant & Kay, LLC, in the sum of \$39,692.12, in full and final settlement of any and all claims filed in the Court of Common Pleas of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania, at GD 07-14725, and in favor of the Treasurer of the City of Pittsburgh, in the sum of \$307.88 for indebtedness to the City of Pittsburgh, and charge the same to Code Account 46, Index Code 004606, Fund 1000, Sub 170, Account 582200, Org. 999200, Budget Year 2009.